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tificate of insurance, or the next of kin, or any per-
son having an insurable interest in the life of any 
assured, who has absconded or concealed himself 
for the purpose of obtaining any insurance mon-
eys for himself or any other person, in attempt-
ing to procure or procuring such moneys, shall 
be deemed guilty of a felony, and upon conviction 
therefor before any court of competent jurisdiction 
shall be fined not less than five hundred dollars,nor 
more than three thousand dollars, or imprisoned 
in the state prison not less than one year, nor 
more than five years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
In force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 

No. 772, A.] 	[Published April 26, 1893. 

CHAPTER 234. 
• 

AN' ACT making a portion of the town of Madi-
sion a part of the city of Madison, for school 
purposes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All that part of section twenty- Attsobes tervi• 
two, contained within the limits of the town of 	for school 
Madison, is hereby made a part of the city of — 
Madison, for school purposes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
In force from and after its passage and publica- 
tion. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 


